Arrest Date / Time

5/20/2024 14:00

5/24/2024 13:30

5/25/2024 14:25

5/25/2024 14:25

5/25/2024 14:25

5/25/2024 17:49

5/25/2024 17:49

5/25/2024 17:49

5/25/2024 17:49

NORMAN POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Arrest Activity (Public)

Case Number Arrest Location Offense

2024-
00036100

2024-
00037274

2024-
00037564

2024-
00037564

2024-
00037564

2024-
00037599

2024-
00037599

2024-
00037599

2024-
00037599

CREEKSIDE
DR/E
LINDSEY ST

3428
JENKINS AVE

W STATE
HWY 9 HWY /
24TH AVE
SW

W STATE
HWY 9 HWY /
24TH AVE
SW

W STATE
HWY 9 HWY /
24TH AVE
SW

1357 12TH
AVE NE

1357 12TH
AVE NE

1357 12TH
AVE NE

1357 12TH
AVE NE

POSS/DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

PUBLIC INTOX

DRIVING WHILE
IMPAIRED / DWI

POSSESSION OF
CDS

POSSESSION OF
MARIJUANA

ACT OF VIOLENCE -
THREATEN
SERIOUS BODILY
HARM OR DEATH

ASSAULT/BATTERY
WITH DEADLY
WEAPON

BATTERY (SIMPLE
ASSAULT)

CARRYING
FIREARMS WHILE
UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

Arrestee

LACEY DANIELLE
BRADSHAW

ANNA NATALIA
BLEYL

AUSTYN KADE
THOMAS

AUSTYN KADE
THOMAS

AUSTYN KADE
THOMAS

KEITH WAYNE
GUNN

KEITH WAYNE
GUNN

KEITH WAYNE
GUNN

KEITH WAYNE
GUNN

Arrestee Birthc Arrestee Address City

3/14/1988

2/1/1997

8/31/2000

8/31/2000

8/31/2000

9/20/1959

9/20/1959

9/20/1959

9/20/1959

6500 MOCELLA
S

1336 GLEN
OAKS CT

18989 E
COUNTY ROAD
1500

18989 E
COUNTY ROAD
1500

18989 E
COUNTY ROAD
1500

700 BLACK
HAWK DR

700 BLACK
HAWK DR

700 BLACK
HAWK DR

700 BLACK
HAWK DR

NOBLE

Norman

LINDSAY

LINDSAY

LINDSAY

Norman

Norman

Norman

Norman

State Zip Code Status

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

73068

73071

73052

73052

73052

73072

73072

73072

73072

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

Officer

1132 -
Allison;

2316 -
Bartels;

2305 -
Raines;

2305 -
Raines;

2305 -
Raines;

1011 - Hard;

1011 - Hard;

1011 - Hard;

1011 - Hard;



5/25/2024 17:49

5/25/2024 17:49

5/26/2024 16:00

5/26/2024 16:00

5/26/2024 16:00

5/27/2024 0:10

5/27/2024 14:57

5/27/2024 16:16

5/27/2024 17:26

2024-
00037599

2024-
00037599

2024-
00037844

2024-
00037844

2024-
00037844

2024-
00037937

2024-
00038091

2024-
00038117

2024-
00038128

1357 12TH
AVE NE

1357 12TH
AVE NE

1305 N
PORTER AVE

1305 N
PORTER AVE

1305 N
PORTER AVE

2008
CLASSEN
BLVD

E HAYES ST/
N
CRAWFORD
AVE

4101 101ST
AVE NE

320
VICKSBURG
AVE

POSSESS FIREARM

AFTER
CONVICTION OF
FELONY (AFC)

PUBLIC
INTOXICATION

POSSESSION OF
CDS

UNLAWFUL
POSSESSION OF
PARAPHERNALIA

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

DUI - LIQUOR OR
DRUGS/APCV

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

TRESPASSING
AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN

POSS CDS WITHIN

1000FT

PARK/SCHOOL/MIN

OR UNDER 12

KEITH WAYNE
GUNN

KEITH WAYNE
GUNN

DAKOTA SCOTT
HARRINGTON

DAKOTA SCOTT
HARRINGTON

DAKOTA SCOTT
HARRINGTON

JOHN LEE
KAISER

JIMMILEA
HARLOW
RICKARD

JAMES DEAN
DAVIS JR.

JANAYE ROSALIE
JONES

9/20/1959

9/20/1959

4/18/1995

4/18/1995

4/18/1995

4/12/2000

1/15/1974

8/10/1989

12/28/1999

700 BLACK
HAWK DR

700 BLACK
HAWK DR

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

1600 ANN
BRANDEN
BLVD

306 E HAYES
ST

4101 101ST
AVE NE

1321 DENISON

DR

Norman

Norman

Norman

Norman

Norman

Norman

Norman

Norman

Norman

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

73072

73072

73071

73069

73026

73069

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

1011 - Hard;

1011 - Hard;

1011 - Hard;

1011 - Hard;

1011 - Hard;

2206 - Dowd;

1828 - Billie ;

2224 -
Ashby;

2304 -
Moore; 2328 -
Fleming;



5/27/2024 17:26

5/27/2024 17:26

5/27/2024 17:26

5/27/2024 21:55

5/27/2024 23:30

5/28/2024 0:06

5/27/2024 15:00

5/22/2024 16:00

5/23/2024 2:37

2024-
00038128

2024-
00038128

2024-
00038128

2024-
00038175

2024-
00038186

2024-
00038195

2024-
00038092

2024-
00036762

2024-
00036924

320
VICKSBURG
AVE

320
VICKSBURG
AVE

320
VICKSBURG
AVE

2420
CLASSEN
BLVD

800 E
LINDSEY ST

E DUFFY ST/
MILLER AVE

4255 120TH
AVE SE

917
BRANCHWO
ODCT

601 12TH
AVE NE

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER

POSS CDS WITHIN

1000FT

PARK/SCHOOL/MIN

OR UNDER 12

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

DUI - LIQUOR OR
DRUGS/APCV

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

SEXUAL ABUSE -
CHILD UNDER 12
(FORCIBLE
FONDLING)

TRESPASSING

JANAYE ROSALIE

JONES

KENNETH JAMES
KILLMAN JR.

KENNETH JAMES
KILLMAN JR.

LAGENA DAWN
CAMP

AMANDA EVE
KELLEY

STEVEN
CHARLES
SLAYTON

MONTANA
VALENTINE

TERRY LYNN
FORTUNE

WESLEY ALLEN
WOOSTER

12/28/1999

7/22/1996

7/22/1996

12/18/1991

2/11/1985

10/27/1985

5/28/1999

12/2/1965

6/6/1979

1321 DENISON

DR Norman
HOMELESS NORMAN
HOMELESS NORMAN
1100 OAK TREE Norman
AVE

0 Norman
LEXINGTON ST

5698 RED TOP SULPHUR
RD

4255 120TH Norman
AVE SE

917

BRANCHWOOD Norman
DR

HOMELESS

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

73069

73071

73071

73072

73069

73086

73068

73072

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

Records
(Bond
Out)

Released
to Other
Agency

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

2304 -
Moore; 2328 -
Fleming;

2328 -
Fleming;

2328 -
Fleming;

1923 - King;

2206 - Dowd;

1715 -
Nelson;

0513 - Crane;

1521 -
Hackbarth;

1835 -
Pierce;



5/23/2024 6:09

5/24/2024 7:36

5/24/2024 7:36

5/26/2024 16:21

5/27/2024 21:00

2024-
00036934

2024-
00037202

2024-
00037202

2024-
00037854

2024-
00038164

1122 24TH

AVE SW PETTY LARCENY

608 N
PORTER AVE TRESPASSING

608 N
PORTER AVE TRESPASSING

900 N
UNIVERSITY TRESPASSING
BLVD

2420
CLASSEN
BLVD

ASSAULT &
BATTERY

BILLYDON ALLEN

SMELTZER 4/14/2000
ERIC ASHLEY

POE 4/29/1982
JAMIE MARIE

SMITH 11/24/1999

DANA ANN GOZA 10/23/1980

LA'GENA DAWN

CAMP 12/18/1991

5/29/2024 10:29

42478 E
COUNTY
RD1600

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

1100 OAK TREE Norman
AVE

WYNNEWOOD

OK 73098

OK 73072

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

1928 -
Williams;

9999 -
PRIVATE;

99909 -
PRIVATE;

99909 -
PRIVATE;

1923 - King;



